
2022 RES-107 1 
 2 

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES 3 
AT THE DANE COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT 4 

 5 
Pursuant to Dane County Contract # 13853, CM Larsen, a sole proprietor with offices in Fitchburg, 6 
Wisconsin, provides snow removal services at the Dane County Regional Airport. The current 7 
term, as extended by Addendum No. 13853A, will expire on October 31, 2022. The County may 8 
extend the contract for up to two additional years under the same terms and conditions applicable 9 
to the original contract. The County and CM Larsen desire to extend the term of the agreement 10 
for the 2022-2023 and 2023-2024 winter seasons. The maximum cost for snow removal services 11 
to be provided by CM Larsen during each winter season is $150,000. Airport staff has determined 12 
that approval of the requested addendum is in Dane County’s best interest. 13 
 14 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and the Dane County 15 
Clerk are authorized to execute a second addendum to Dane County Contract No. 13853 under 16 
which CM Larsen will continue to provide snow removal services at the Dane County Regional 17 
Airport, as set forth above. 18 
 19 


